
l

Pharmacy  |  PDL  |  Core Preventive

2025 Preventive Drug List for Consumer 
Driven Health Plans Core List

This is a list of Preventive Medications that may be covered under your plan. 
If your plan covers these Preventive Medications, your insurance benefit is 
applied before you meet your deductible. 

This list of drugs is the majority of medications within a covered therapeutic 
class. Some of these medications might be excluded from benefit coverage. 
To find out if a drug is covered or if utilization management programs, such 
as Prior Authorization - Notification, Prior Authorization - Medical Necessity 
and/or Step Therapy (referred to as First Start in New Jersey) programs 
apply, please check your plan benefits on the health plan’s member website 
or call the toll-free phone number on your member ID card.This list may not 
be all-inclusive. Brand and generic drugs may not always be available due to ma

This list applies to UnitedHealthcare and Oxford medical plans. It is correct as o
 change after this date. The next anticipated update will occur with the next PD

Therapeutic Drug Classes  Therapeutic Drug C

Cardiovascular/He Breast Cancer Prevention
 Therapy g  Anastrozole

 B  Arixtra B  Arimidex
 g  Aspirin-Dipyridamo B  Aromasin
 B  Brilinta g  Exemestane
 g  Cilostazol B  Fareston
 g  Clopidogrel B  Femara
 B  Coumadin g  Letrozole
 g  Dabigatran B  Soltamox
 g  Dipyridamole g  Tamoxifen
 B  Effient g  Toremifene
 B  Eliquis

Bold type = Brand-name drug
 [Plain type = Generic drug]
 1 Coverage is provided for oral formulations

CDH preventive drug 
lists may also be used 
with non-CDH plans

Effective January 1, 2025

rket changes. 

f August 1, 2024 and is subject to 
L cycle.

asses

art Disease: Blood Clot/Platelet 

le



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

g gEnoxaparin Atenolol-Chlorthalidone
B BFragmin Avalide
g BFondaparinux Avapro
g BHeparin Azor
g gJantoven Benazepril
B gLovenox Benazepril-Hydrochlorothiazide
B BPlavix Benicar
B BPradaxa Benicar HCT

1B gPradaxa Pak Betaxolol
g BPrasugrel Bidil
B gSavaysa Bisoprolol
g gTiclopidine Bisoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide
g gWarfarin Bumetanide
B BXarelto Bystolic
B BZontivity Calan SR

g CandesartanCardiovascular/Heart Disease: High Blood Pressure
B gAccupril Candesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide
B gAccuretic Captopril
g gAcebutolol Captopril-Hydrochlorothiazide
B BAldactazide Cardizem
B BAldactone Cardizem CD
g BAliskiren Cardizem LA
B BAltace Cardura
g BAmiloride Carospir
g gAmiloride-Hydrochlorothiazide Cartia XT
g gAmlodipine Carvedilol
g gAmlodipine-Benazepril Carvedilol ER
g BAmlodipine-Olmesartan Catapres TTS
g gAmlodipine-Olmesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide Chlorothiazide
g gAmlodipine-Valsartan Clonidine
g BAmlodipine-Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide Clonidine ER
B gAtacand Clonidine Patch
B BAtacand HCT Conjupri
g BAtenolol Coreg

Bold type = Brand-name drug 
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

2



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

B BCoreg CR Inderal
B BCorgard Inderal LA
B BCozaar Inderal XL
B BDemadex Innopran XL
g BDilt XR Inspra
g gDiltia XT Irbesartan
g gDiltiazem Irbesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide
g gDiltiazem ER Isradipine
B BDiovan Kapspargo
B BDiovan HCT Katerzia
B gDiuril Labetalol
g gDoxazosin Lasix
B BDyrenium Levamlodipine
B gEdarbi Lisinopril
B gEdarbyclor Lisinopril-Hydrochlorothiazide
B BEdecrin Lopressor
g BEnalapril Lopressor HCT
g gEnalapril-Hydrochlorothiazide Losartan
B gEpaned Losartan-Hydrochlorothiazide
g BEplerenone Lotensin
g BEprosartan Lotensin HCT
g BEthacrynic Acid Lotrel
B gExforge Matzim LA
B BExforge HCT Maxzide
g BFelodipine ER Methyldopa
g gFosinopril Methyldopa-Hydrochlorothiazide
g gFosinopril-Hydrochlorothiazide Metolazone
g gFurosemide Metoprolol 37.5, 75 mg
g gGuanfacine Metoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide
g gHydralazine Metoprolol Succinate
g gHydrochlorothiazide Metoprolol Tartrate
B BHyzaar Micardis
g BIndapamide Micardis HCT

Bold type = Brand-name drug 
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

3



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

B gMinipress Spironolactone-Hydrochlorothiazide
g BMinoxidil Sular
g gMoexipril Taztia XT
g BMoexipril-Hydrochlorothiazide Tekturna
g BNadolol Tekturna HCT
g gNadolol-Bendroflumethazide Telmisartan
g gNebivolol Telmisartan-Amlodipine
B gNexiclon XR Telmisartan-Hydrochlorothiazide
g BNicardipine Tenoretic
g BNifedipine Tenormin
g gNifedipine ER Terazosin
g BNimodipine Thalitone
g BNisoldipine Tiazac

1B gNorliqva Timolol
B BNorvasc Toprol XL
g gOlmesartan Torsemide
g gOlmesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide Trandolapril
g gPerindopril Trandolapril-Verapamil
g gPindolol Triamterene
g gPrazosin Triamterene-Hydrochlorothiazide
B BPrestalia Tribenzor
B gPrinivil Valsartan
B gProcardia XL Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide
g BPropranolol Valsartan Solution
g BPropranolol-Hydrochlorothiazide Vaseretic
B BQbrelis Vasotec
g gQuinapril Verapamil
g gQuinapril-Hydrochlorothiazide Verapamil ER
g BRamipril Verelan
g BReserpine Verelan PM
B BSoaanz Zestoretic
g BSpironolactone Zestril
g BSpironolactone Suspension Ziac

Bold type = Brand-name drug 
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

4



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

B NexlizetCardiovascular/Heart Disease: High Cholesterol
B gAltoprev Niacin Extended-Release
B BAntara Niacor
B gAtorvaliq Suspension Omega-3 Acid Ethyl Esters
g gAtorvastatin Pitavastatin
g gCholestyramine Pravastatin
g gCholestyramine Light Prevalite
g BCholine Fenofibrate Questran
g BColesevelam Tablets, Powder for Suspension Questran Light
B gColestid Rosuvastatin
g BColestipol Roszet
B gCrestor Simvastatin
B gEzallor Sprinkle Simvastatin/Ezetimibe
g BEzetimibe Tricor 
B BEzetimibe/Rosuvastain Trilipix
g BFenofibrate Capsule Vascepa
g BFenofibrate Tablet Vytorin
g BFenofibric Acid Welchol
B BFenoglide Zetia
B BFibricor Zocor
B BFlolipid Zypitamag
g Fluvastatin Immunosuppressant: Organ Rejection
g BFluvastatin ER Astagraf XL
g BGemfibrozil Azasan
g gIcosapent Azathioprine
B BLescol XL Cellcept
B gLipitor Cyclosporine
B BLipofen Envarsus XR
B gLivalo Everolimus
B gLopid Gengraf
g BLovastatin Imuran
B gLovaza Mycophenolate
B gNexletol Mycophenolic Acid

Bold type = Brand-name drug 
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

5



Therapeutic Drug Classes

B Myfortic
B Myhibbin
B Neoral
B Prograf
B Rapamune
B Sandimmune
g Sirolimus
g Tacrolimus
B Zortress

Musculoskeletal: Osteoporosis
B Actonel
g Alendronate
B Atelvia
B Binosto
g Calcitonin (Salmon)
g Etidronate
B Evista
B Forteo
B Fosamax
B Fosamax Plus D
g Ibandronate
B Miacalcin
g Raloxifene
g Risedronate
B Teriparatide
g Teriparatide
B Tymlos

Vitamins
g Pediatric Fluoride Preparations (for example: Florvite, 

Poly-Vi-Flor, Tri-Vi-Flor) - Brand Name and Generic 
Products

g Prenatal Vitamins (for example: Citranatal Assure, 
Prenate DHA, Stuartnatal) - Brand Name and Generic 
Products

Bold type = Brand-name drug 
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

6



Index
A

Accupril ...........................................................  2
Accuretic........................................................  2
Acebutolol ....................................................  2
Actonel ............................................................6
Aldactazide ..................................................  2
Aldactone ......................................................  2
Alendronate .................................................6
Aliskiren ..........................................................  2
Altace ...............................................................  2
Altoprev ..........................................................5
Amiloride .......................................................  2
Amiloride-Hydrochlorothiazide ......  2
Amlodipine ...................................................  2
Amlodipine-Benazepril .........................  2
Amlodipine-Olmesartan ......................  2
Amlodipine-Olmesartan-

Hydrochlorothiazide ..........................  2
Amlodipine-Valsartan ............................  2
Amlodipine-Valsartan-

Hydrochlorothiazide ..........................  2
Anastrozole ...................................................1
Antara ..............................................................5
Arimidex ..........................................................1
Arixtra ...............................................................1
Aromasin .........................................................1
Aspirin-Dipyridamole ..............................1
Astagraf XL ...................................................5
Atacand ..........................................................  2
Atacand HCT ...............................................  2
Atelvia ..............................................................6
Atenolol ..........................................................  2
Atenolol-Chlorthalidone .....................  2
Atorvaliq Suspension .............................5
Atorvastatin .................................................5
Avalide .............................................................  2
Avapro .............................................................  2
Azasan .............................................................5
Azathioprine ................................................5
Azor ...................................................................  2

B

Benazepril .....................................................  2
Benazepril-Hydrochlorothiazide.....  2
Benicar ............................................................  2
Benicar HCT .................................................  2
Betaxolol ........................................................  2

 Bidil ....................................................................  2
Binosto ............................................................6
Bisoprolol ......................................................  2
Bisoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide ......  2
Brilinta ..............................................................1
Bumetanide .................................................  2
Bystolic ...........................................................  2

C

Calan SR .........................................................  2
Calcitonin (Salmon) ................................6
Candesartan ................................................  2
Candesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide 2
Captopril ........................................................  2
Captopril-Hydrochlorothiazide .......  2
Cardizem .......................................................  2
Cardizem CD ...............................................  2
Cardizem LA ................................................  2
Cardura ...........................................................  2
Carospir ..........................................................  2
Cartia XT ........................................................  2
Carvedilol ......................................................  2
Carvedilol ER ...............................................  2
Catapres TTS ...............................................  2
Cellcept ..........................................................5
Chlorothiazide ............................................  2
Cholestyramine .........................................  5
Cholestyramine Light ............................5
Choline Fenofibrate ................................5
Cilostazol ........................................................1
Clonidine ........................................................  2
Clonidine ER.................................................  2
Clonidine Patch .........................................  2
Clopidogrel....................................................1
Colesevelam Tablets, Powder for 

Suspension ...............................................  5
Colestid ..........................................................5
Colestipol ......................................................5
Conjupri ..........................................................  2
Coreg ..........................................................  2, 3
Coreg CR ........................................................  3
Corgard ...........................................................  3
Coumadin.......................................................1
Cozaar .............................................................  3
Crestor ............................................................5
Cyclosporine ...............................................  5

 D

Dabigatran .....................................................1
Demadex .......................................................  3
Dilt XR ..............................................................  3
Diltia XT ..........................................................  3
Diltiazem ........................................................  3
Diltiazem ER .................................................  3
Diovan ..............................................................  3
Diovan HCT ...................................................  3
Dipyridamole ................................................1
Diuril .................................................................  3
Doxazosin ......................................................  3
Dyrenium .......................................................  3

E

Edarbi ...............................................................  3
Edarbyclor .....................................................  3
Edecrin ............................................................  3
Effient ...............................................................1
Eliquis ................................................................1
Enalapril ..........................................................  3
Enalapril-Hydrochlorothiazide .........  3
Enoxaparin ....................................................  2
Envarsus XR ..................................................  5
Epaned ............................................................  3
Eplerenone ...................................................  3
Eprosartan ....................................................  3
Ethacrynic Acid ..........................................  3
Etidronate .....................................................6
Everolimus ....................................................  5
Evista ................................................................6
Exemestane ..................................................1
Exforge ...........................................................  3
Exforge HCT ................................................  3
Ezallor Sprinkle ..........................................  5
Ezetimibe ......................................................  5
Ezetimibe/Rosuvastain ........................  5

F

Fareston ..........................................................1
Felodipine ER ..............................................  3
Femara .............................................................1
Fenofibrate Capsule ...............................  5
Fenofibrate Tablet ...................................  5
Fenofibric Acid ...........................................  5
Fenoglide .......................................................  5
Fibricor ............................................................  5

7



Flolipid .............................................................5
Fluvastatin ....................................................5
Fluvastatin ER .............................................  5
Fondaparinux ..............................................  2
Forteo ..............................................................6
Fosamax .........................................................6
Fosamax Plus D ..........................................6
Fosinopril .......................................................  3
Fosinopril-Hydrochlorothiazide ......  3
Fragmin ..........................................................  2
Furosemide ..................................................  3

G

Gemfibrozil...................................................  5
Gengraf ..........................................................5
Guanfacine ...................................................  3

H

Heparin ...........................................................  2
Hydralazine ...................................................  3
Hydrochlorothiazide ...............................  3
Hyzaar ..............................................................  3

I

Ibandronate .................................................6
Icosapent ......................................................5
Imuran .............................................................  5
Indapamide ..................................................  3
Inderal .............................................................  3
Inderal LA ......................................................  3
Inderal XL ......................................................  3
Innopran XL .................................................  3
Inspra ...............................................................  3
Irbesartan .....................................................  3
Irbesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide ....  3
Isradipine ......................................................  3

J

Jantoven ........................................................  2

K

Kapspargo .....................................................  3
Katerzia ...........................................................  3

L

Labetalol ........................................................  3
Lasix ..................................................................  3
Lescol XL........................................................5
Letrozole .........................................................1

Levamlodipine............................................  3
Lipitor ..............................................................5
Lipofen ............................................................5
Lisinopril ........................................................  3
Lisinopril-Hydrochlorothiazide ........  3
Livalo ................................................................5
Lopid ................................................................5
Lopressor ......................................................  3
Lopressor HCT ...........................................  3
Losartan .........................................................  3
Losartan-Hydrochlorothiazide ........  3
Lotensin ..........................................................  3
Lotensin HCT...............................................  3
Lotrel ................................................................  3
Lovastatin .....................................................  5
Lovaza .............................................................  5
Lovenox ..........................................................  2

M

Matzim LA .....................................................  3
Maxzide ..........................................................  3
Methyldopa ..................................................  3
Methyldopa-Hydrochlorothiazide .  3
Metolazone...................................................  3
Metoprolol 37.5, 75 mg .........................  3
Metoprolol Succinate ............................  3
Metoprolol Tartrate .................................  3
Metoprolol-Hydrochlorothiazide ...  3
Miacalcin ........................................................6
Micardis ..........................................................  3
Micardis HCT ...............................................  3
Minipress........................................................4
Minoxidil .........................................................4
Moexipril ........................................................4
Moexipril-Hydrochlorothiazide .......4
Mycophenolate ..........................................5
Mycophenolic Acid ..................................5
Myfortic ..........................................................6
Myhibbin ........................................................6

N

Nadolol ............................................................4
Nadolol-Bendroflumethazide ..........4
Nebivolol ........................................................4
Neoral ..............................................................6
Nexiclon XR ..................................................4
Nexletol ..........................................................5
Nexlizet ...........................................................  5
Niacin Extended-Release ....................5
Niacor ..............................................................5

Nicardipine ...................................................4
Nifedipine ......................................................4
Nifedipine ER...............................................4
Nimodipine ...................................................4
Nisoldipine ....................................................4
Norliqva ..........................................................4
Norvasc ...........................................................4

O

Olmesartan ..................................................4
Olmesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide .4
Omega-3 Acid Ethyl Esters ................  5

P

Pediatric Fluoride Preparations ......6
Perindopril ....................................................4
Pindolol ...........................................................4
Pitavastatin  .................................................  5
Plavix ................................................................  2
Pradaxa ...........................................................  2
Pradaxa Pak..................................................  2
Prasugrel ........................................................  2
Pravastatin ....................................................  5
Prazosin ..........................................................4
Prenatal Vitamins .....................................6
Prestalia ..........................................................4
Prevalite..........................................................  5
Prinivil ..............................................................4
Procardia XL ................................................4
Prograf ............................................................6
Propranolol ...................................................4
Propranolol-Hydrochlorothiazide ..4

Q

Qbrelis .............................................................4
Questran ........................................................  5
Questran Light ...........................................  5
Quinapril ........................................................4
Quinapril-Hydrochlorothiazide........4

R

Raloxifene .....................................................6
Ramipril...........................................................4
Rapamune .....................................................6
Reserpine ......................................................4
Risedronate ..................................................6
Rosuvastatin ................................................  5
Roszet ..............................................................  5

8



S

Sandimmune ...............................................6
Savaysa ...........................................................  2
Simvastatin...................................................  5
Simvastatin/Ezetimibe .........................  5
Sirolimus ........................................................6
Soaanz .............................................................4
Soltamox .........................................................1
Spironolactone ..........................................4
Spironolactone Suspension  ..............4
Spironolactone- 

Hydrochlorothiazide ..........................4
Sular ..................................................................4

T

Tacrolimus.....................................................6
Tamoxifen ......................................................1
Taztia XT .........................................................4
Tekturna .........................................................4
Tekturna HCT ..............................................4
Telmisartan ..................................................4
Telmisartan-Amlodipine ......................4
Telmisartan-Hydrochlorothiazide..4
Tenoretic ........................................................4
Tenormin ........................................................4
Terazosin ........................................................4
Teriparatide ..................................................6
Thalitone ........................................................4
Tiazac ...............................................................4
Ticlopidine ....................................................  2
Timolol ............................................................4
Toprol XL ........................................................4
Toremifene ....................................................1
Torsemide .....................................................4
Trandolapril ..................................................4
Trandolapril-Verapamil .........................4
Triamterene .................................................4
Triamterene-Hydrochlorothiazide 4
Tribenzor ........................................................4
Tricor ................................................................5
Trilipix ...............................................................  5
Tymlos .............................................................6

U

V

Valsartan ........................................................4
Valsartan Solution ...................................4
Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide .......4

Vascepa ..........................................................5
Vaseretic ........................................................4
Vasotec ...........................................................4
Verapamil ......................................................4
Verapamil ER ...............................................4
Verelan ............................................................4
Verelan PM ....................................................4
Vytorin .............................................................  5

W

Warfarin ..........................................................  2
Welchol ...........................................................  5

X

Xarelto .............................................................  2

Y

Z

Zestoretic ......................................................4
Zestril ...............................................................4
Zetia ..................................................................5
Ziac ....................................................................4
Zocor ................................................................5
Zontivity .........................................................  2
Zortress ..........................................................6
Zypitamag .....................................................  5

9



Nondiscrimination notice and  
access to communication services
UnitedHealthcare® and its subsidiaries do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability 
or sex in their health programs or activities.  

If you think you were treated unfairly because of your sex, age, race, color, disability or national origin, you can send 
a complaint to the Civil Rights Coordinator.

 Online: UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com

 Mail:  Civil Rights Coordinator 
UnitedHealthcare Civil Rights Grievance 
P.O. Box 30608 
Salt Lake City, UT 84130

 You must send the complaint within 60 days of your experience. A decision will be sent to you within 30 days. If 
you disagree with the decision, you have 15 days to ask us to look at it again. If you need help with your complaint, 
please call the toll-free phone number listed on your member ID card, TTY 711, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 
p.m., or at the times listed in your health plan documents.

 You can also file a complaint with the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services. 

Online:  https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf 
Complaint forms are available at https://www.hhs.gov/ocr/complaints/index.html

 Phone: Toll free 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD)

 Mail:   U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services 
200 Independence Avenue SW  
Room 509F, HHH Building  
Washington, D.C. 20201 

We provide free services to help you communicate with us, including letters in other languages or large print. Or, 
you can ask for an interpreter. To ask for help, please call the toll-free phone number listed on your member ID 
card, TTY 711, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., or at the times listed in your health plan documents.

mailto:UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/smartscreen/main.jsf
https://www.hhs.gov/ocr/complaints/index.html
mailto:UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com




Learn more

Call the toll-free phone 
number on your member 
ID card to speak with 
customer service.

Visit the member website listed on 
your member ID card to look up the 
price of drugs covered by your plan, 
find lower-cost options and more.

This plan includes plan participants for a self-funded plan administered by Oxford.
 If you are not currently enrolled with UnitedHealthcare or Oxford for pharmacy benefit coverage, you may access your health plan’s member website for additional information during your open 
enrollment period or you may contact your employer or health plan for additional information.
 Medications are categorized by common therapeutic conditions in this reference guide for ease of reference only. These categories do not determine coverage for the medication for your 
condition. Exclusions and utilization management programs, such as Prior Authorization - Notification, Prior Authorization - Medical Necessity and/or Step Therapy (referred to as First Start in 
New Jersey) programs may apply. Please refer to plan benefit documents. Review your benefit plan documents to see what medications are covered under your plan. Where differences are noted 
between this list and your benefit plan documents, the benefit plan documents will govern. Please refer to myuhc.com for information on specific drugs included in these programs or call the 
member phone number listed on your health plan ID card.
 This document applies to commercial group members of UnitedHealthcare and Oxford New York plans.
 Insurance coverage provided by or through UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company of New York or Oxford Health Insurance, Inc. Administrative services provided by UnitedHealthcare Service LLC, 
Oxford Health Plans LLC, or their affiliates.

 7/24   ©2024 United HealthCare Services, Inc.   WF14190322-A_2025 Preventive Core List


	2025 Preventive Drug List for Consumer Driven Health Plans Core List
	CDH preventive drug lists may also be used with non-CDH plans
	Index
	Nondiscrimination notice and  access to communication services

